

### **Questions and Answers to the FY 2025 RFPs**

**Question:** Do I have to have a location in Greensboro specifically or can I use my office in Thomasville?

**Answer:** Based on information within the RFP, vendors must have a physical site within the catchment area outlined in Section B.

**Question:** If I am required to have a location in Greensboro, do I need to have it pre-contracting?

**Answer:** Yes, any site must be in operation prior to the submission of your RFP submission.